TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM371669

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900350147

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Collateral Agent		01/05/2016	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Checkers Drive-In Restaurants, Inc.	
Street Address:	4300 West Cypress Street, Ste 600	
City:	Татра	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33607	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 44

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1362660	RALLY'S HAMBURGERS
Registration Number:	1643779	CHAMP BURGER
Registration Number:	1656487	CHECKERS BURGERS-FRIES-COLAS
Registration Number:	1735052	RALLY'S
Registration Number:	1750671	
Registration Number:	1782889	CHECKERS
Registration Number:	1795371	
Registration Number:	1799768	
Registration Number:	1799561	RALLYBURGER
Registration Number:	1838887	
Registration Number:	1841056	RALLY'S HAS IT RIGHT
Registration Number:	1952628	BIG BUFORD
Registration Number:	1956292	CHECKERS BURGERS FRIES COLAS
Registration Number:	1964791	HONEYGRILLED CHICKEN
Registration Number:	2513306	CHEESE DOUBLE CHEESE
Registration Number:	2595536	RALLY'S BURGERS FRIES COLAS
Registration Number:	2592669	RALLY'S BURGERS FRIES COLAS
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 005720 FRAME: 0920

900352749

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2590861	CHECKERBURGER
Registration Number:	2654258	CHECKERS
Registration Number:	2932974	DEEP SEA DOUBLE
Registration Number:	3670729	FLAVORHOOD
Registration Number:	3703466	BACONZILLA
Registration Number:	3877707	5 KICKIN' FLAVORS
Registration Number:	3883766	CRAZY GOOD
Registration Number:	3877708	CLASSIC WINGS
Registration Number:	3877709	ANONYMOUS CHICKEN
Registration Number:	3948464	
Registration Number:	3941514	FEAST ON
Registration Number:	3868605	FIERY JALAPENO DOUBLE
Registration Number:	3871491	MORE FOR LESS
Registration Number:	3945772	BACON CHEDDAR WORKS
Registration Number:	3941868	BACKWOODS B-B-Q
Registration Number:	3945773	FLAVOR BUILT BURGERS
Registration Number:	3948935	SAVORY SHROOM & SWISS
Registration Number:	3945810	DEVOUR THE NIGHT
Registration Number:	3982613	SEASONED OPINIONS
Registration Number:	4052106	BBQZILLA
Registration Number:	4052107	MEGAZILLA
Registration Number:	4152628	SHROOMZILLA
Registration Number:	4034566	ZILLA COMBOS
Registration Number:	4180455	CHA-CHING
Registration Number:	4176803	AUSSIE
Registration Number:	4176940	SMOKIN' SAUSAGE
Registration Number:	4133170	TWO'S YOUR DADDY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4154391500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4154394307

Email: becky.prock@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 1: 555 California Street, Ste 2700
Address Line 2: ATTN: Becky Prock, Legal Assistant
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 35406-145 (BP)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005720 FRAME: 0921

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Becky Prock		
SIGNATURE:	//Becky Prock//		
DATE SIGNED: 02/02/2016			
Total Attachments: 5			

source=Checkers - IP Security Interest Release (Trademark) (Wells Fargo Bank Na #page1.tif source=Checkers - IP Security Interest Release (Trademark) (Wells Fargo Bank Na #page2.tif source=Checkers - IP Security Interest Release (Trademark) (Wells Fargo Bank Na #page3.tif source=Checkers - IP Security Interest Release (Trademark) (Wells Fargo Bank Na #page4.tif source=Checkers - IP Security Interest Release (Trademark) (Wells Fargo Bank Na #page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005720 FRAME: 0922

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of January 5, 2016 ("Effective Date") in favor of Checkers Drive-In Restaurants, Inc. and Official Burger of Tampa Bay, Inc. (together, "Guarantors") by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association (the "Collateral Agent").

WHEREAS, Guarantors entered into that certain Parity Lien Security Agreement by and between Guarantors, Collateral Agent and the other parties thereto dated November 16, 2012 (the "Parity Lien Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Parity Lien Security Agreement, Guarantors granted to the Collateral Agent a lien on and security interest in all of their right, title and interest in, to and under certain intellectual property and entered into those certain Trademark Security Agreements dated November 16, 2012 (the "Trademark Security Agreements") for the purpose of recording such security interest with respect to the trademarks of Guarantors, including those items set forth on Schedule A hereto (as further defined in the Trademark Security Agreements, the "Trademark Collateral") with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreements were recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 26, 2012, at Reel 4906, Frame 0402, and at Reel 4906, Frame 0570;

WHEREAS, Guarantors have paid all of their outstanding indebtedness to the Collateral Agent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby: (i) terminates the Trademark Security Agreements, (ii) terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Trademark Collateral, and (iii) re-assigns to Guarantors any right, title and interest it may have in, to and under the Trademark Collateral to Guarantors, including all goodwill associated therewith.

The Collateral Agent shall, at Guarantors' expense, take all further actions, and provide to Guarantors, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Guarantors to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association

Name: '

Vice President

SCHEDULE A

	Reg. No./	Reg. Date/	
Mark ¹	(App. No.)	(App. Date)	Jurisdiction
RALLY'S HAMBURGERS (and	1362660	9/24/85	U.S. Federal
design)	(73/524564)	(2/28/85)	
CHAMP BURGER	1643779	5/07/91	U.S. Federal
	(74/025804)	(2/2/90)	
CHECKERS BURGERS-FRIES-	1656487	9/10/91	U.S. Federal
COLAS (and design)	(74/034589)	(3/5/90)	
RALLY'S	1735052	11/24/92	U.S. Federal
	(74/197709)	(8/22/91)	
Miscellaneous Design (Building	1750671	2/2/93	U.S. Federal
Design)	(74/289649)	(6/29/92)	
CHECKERS	1782889	7/20/93	U.S. Federal
	(74/312201)	(6/26/92)	
Sensory Mark (Cha-Ching)	1795371	9/28/93	U.S. Federal
	(74/247076)	(10/30/91)	
Miscellaneous Design (Checkers Man)	1799768	10/19/93	U.S. Federal
	(74/285575)	(6/17/92)	
RALLYBURGER	1799561/	10/19/93	U.S. Federal
	(74/362647)	(3/1/93)	
Sensory Mark (Ching)	1838887	6/7/94	U.S. Federal
	(74/247077)	(10/30/91)	
RALLY'S HAS IT RIGHT	1841056	6/21/94	U.S. Federal
	(74/427350)	(8/20/93)	
BIG BUFORD	1952628	1/30/96	U.S. Federal
	(74/575357)	(9/19/94)	
CHECKERS BURGERS-FRIES-	1956292	2/13/96	U.S. Federal
COLAS (and design in color)	(74/649362)	(3/20/95)	
HONEYGRILLED CHICKEN	1964791	3/26/96	U.S. Federal
(Supplemental Register)	(74/613596)	(12/21/94)	
CHEESE DOUBLE CHEESE	2513306	11/27/01	U.S. Federal
	(75/838284)	(11/2/99)	
RALLY'S BURGERS FRIES COLAS	2595536	7/16/02	U.S. Federal
(and design)	(76/099937)	(7/31/00)	
RALLY'S BURGERS FRIES COLAS	2592669	7/9/02	U.S. Federal
(and design in color)	(76/099578)	(7/31/00)	
CHECKERBURGER	2590861	7/9/02	U.S. Federal
	(76/154511)	(10/26/00)	
YOU GOTTA EAT	2921900	2/1/05	U.S. Federal

_

All trademarks are owned by Checkers Drive-In Restaurants, Inc. unless otherwise noted.

	Reg. No./	Reg. Date/	
Mark ¹	(App. No.)	(App. Date)	Jurisdiction
	(76/163337)	(11/10/00)	
CHECKERS	2654258	11/26/02	U.S. Federal
	(76/362544)	(1/24/02)	
UNBELIEVE A BURGERS	2731425	7/1/03	U.S. Federal
	(76/364281)	(1/29/02)	
UNBELIEVE-A-BURGERS	2731426	7/1/03	U.S. Federal
	(76/364282)	(1/29/02)	
DEEP SEA DOUBLE	2932974	3/15/05	U.S. Federal
	(78/345325)	(12/24/03)	
DOUBLE DRIVE DEALS	3162370	10/24/06	U.S. Federal
	(78/755744)	(11/17/05)	
LITTLE PLACE BIG TASTE	3562164	1/13/09	U.S. Federal
	(77/298495)	(10/8/07)	
DOUBLE VALUE MENU	3562246	1/13/09	U.S. Federal
	(77/343140)	(12/4/07)	
DOUBLE DEALS	3562264	1/13/09	U.S. Federal
	(77/348639)	(12/11/07)	
SINGLE DEALS	3562265	1/13/09	U.S. Federal
	(77/348640)	(12/11/07)	
FLAVORHOOD	3670729	8/18/09	U.S. Federal
	(77/560175)	(9/2/08)	
BACONZILLA	3703466	10/27/09	U.S. Federal
	(77/657145)	(1/27/09)	
5 KICKIN' FLAVORS	3877707	11/16/10	U.S. Federal
	(77/769657)	(6/27/09)	
CRAZY GOOD	3883766	11/30/10	U.S. Federal
	(77/769658)	(6/27/09)	
CLASSIC WINGS	3877708	11/16/10	U.S. Federal
	(77/769659)	(6/27/09)	
ANONYMOUS CHICKEN	3877709	11/16/10	U.S. Federal
	(77/769660)	(6/27/09)	
Miscellaneous Design (Anonymous	3948464	(6/27/09)	U.S. Federal
Chicken)	(77/769662)		
FEAST ON	3941514	4/5/2011	U.S. Federal
	(77/856712)		
FIERY JALAPENO DOUBLE	3868605	10/26/10	U.S. Federal
	(77/871346)	(11/12/09)	
MORE FOR LESS	3871491	11/2/10	U.S. Federal
	(77/881338)	(11/26/09)	
BACON CHEDDAR WORKS	3945772	(2/5/10)	U.S. Federal
	(77/929175)		
BACKWOODS B-B-Q	3941868	(2/5/10)	U.S. Federal

Nr. 1.1	Reg. No./	Reg. Date/	T
Mark ¹	(App. No.)	(App. Date)	Jurisdiction
	(77/929180)		
FLAVOR BUILT BURGERS	3945773	(2/5/10)	U.S. Federal
	(77/929182)		
SAVORY SHROOM & SWISS	3948935	(2/5/10)	U.S. Federal
	(77/929187)		
DEVOUR THE NIGHT	3945810	(2/12/10)	U.S. Federal
	(77/934565)		
SEASONED OPINIONS	3982613	(6/1/10)	U.S. Federal
	(85/051395)		
BBQZILLA	4052106	11/8/11	U.S. Federal
MEGAZILLA	4052107	11/8/11	U.S. Federal
SHROOMZILLA	4152628	6/5/12	U.S. Federal
ZILLA COMBOS	4034566	10/4/11	U.S. Federal
CHA-CHING	4180455	7/24/12	U.S. Federal
AUSSIE	4176803	7/17/12	U.S. Federal
SMOKING SAUSAGE	4176940	7/17/12	U.S. Federal
TWO'S YOUR DADDY	4133170	4/24/12	U.S. Federal
OFFICIAL BURGER OF TAMPA	4122307	4/3/12	U.S. Federal
BAY ²	(78962621)		

RECORDED: 01/12/2016

This trademark is owned by Official Burger of Tampa Bay, Inc.